

NNPC PENSION FUND LIMITED

Plot 1534 Ibi Close, Off Gwandu Street, Garki Area 11, Abuja, Nigeria.

INVITATION TO SUBMIT EXPRESSION OF INTEREST AND PRICED PROPOSAL FOR PURCHASE OF PLOT 999E DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE

NNPC Pension Fund Limited (NPFL) hereby invites interested individuals or organizations to submit expression of interest and priced proposal for the purchase of an NPFL property.

The Expression of Interest for the purchase of the subject property would be on competitive basis.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

All interested Companies/individuals seeking to be considered must satisfy the following criteria:

- 1. Must provide a Certified True Copy (CTC) of the Company's registration certificate with Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC) and Memorandum and Articles of Association. (Where a corporate body)
- 2. Valid (Government-approved) means of identification where interest is an individual.
- 3. Indicate property name. E.g., "PLOT 999E DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE."
- 4. Site inspection will be carried out independently by the bidders.
- 5. Tender price is required.

Failure to meet any of the above stated conditions may result in disqualification.

PROPERTY DETAILS:

Location: Plot 999E Danmole Street, Victoria Island, Lagos State.

Size of Property: 2,820m²

BID SUBMISSION

Interested Companies/individuals should submit expression of interest with tender price in a sealed envelope with the property name clearly marked on the top right corner of the envelope.

E.g.: "Plot 999E Danmole Street, Victoria Island, Lagos State."

All expression of interest and submissions shall be addressed and forwarded to:

The Secretary, Management Tenders Board, NNPC Pension Fund Limited, 3rd Floor, Plot 1534 Ibi Close, Off Gwandu Street, Garki, Abuja.

The Expression of interest should be dropped inside the Tenders Board Box on the 3rd floor of the above address not later than 4.00pm on Friday February 09, 2024.

DISCLAIMER

This notice and pre-qualification process shall not place any commitment on NPFL nor establish any legal relationship whatsoever and only successful companies/individuals will be contacted.

CLOSING DATE: The bid closes by 4.00pm on Friday, February 9, 2024.

More information on the property could be found on <u>www.nnpcpensionfund.com</u> and <u>www.stallionprox.com</u>